



Deutsche Börse enters data partnership with Mexican exchange Bolsa Mexicana de Valores Group

- Partnership provides Deutsche Börse access to data from Latin America's second largest exchange
- Deutsche B\u00f6rse clients will benefit from access to the full range of data products under a single licence agreement
- BMV Group's market data offering includes real-time and delayed data for equities and derivatives markets
- The cooperation increases BMV Group's global distribution footprint

Frankfurt, Mexico City, 20 April 2021. Deutsche Börse and Bolsa Mexicana de Valores (BMV Group) have entered a cooperation that will provide Deutsche Börse with access to Latin America's second largest exchange operator.

The cooperation enables Deutsche Börse to license and distribute the market data products of BMV Group to its customer base under a single licence agreement, extending Deutsche Börse's global market data distribution capabilities to Latin America. BMV Group will increase its global distribution footprint, aiming to broaden the flow from European investments into Mexican equities and derivatives markets.

Alireza Dorfard, Head of Data Services at Deutsche Börse, said: "The new collaboration broadens the range of data available to our clients. With BMV Group as a strong partner, clients will now benefit from access to market data derived from the second largest exchange in Latin America."

José Manuel Allende Zubiri, Senior Vice President Issuers and Information at BMV Group, said: "We are excited about our partnership with Deutsche Börse. We are certain that the cooperation will open new business opportunities worldwide to the Mexican equities and derivatives markets."

Deutsche Börse will act as licensor and provide its clients with access to the full range of data products offered by BMV Group. Additionally, the market data of BMV Group will be available via Deutsche Börse's CEF Core market data feed, facilitating a cost-efficient technical access in Europe. As such, it will cater for clients' market data needs while reducing administrative requirements and increasing overall efficiency.

BMV Group's market data offering includes real-time and delayed data. The information product portfolio comprises of BMV Group's trading venues Bolsa Mexicana (spot market) and MexDer (derivatives market). Index and iNAV market data of BMV Group complete the offering.





About Deutsche Börse Group

As an international exchange organisation and innovative market infrastructure provider, Deutsche Börse Group ensures markets characterised by integrity, transparency and stability. With its wide range of products, services and technologies, the Group organises safe and efficient markets for sustainable economies.

Its business areas extend along the entire value chain in exchange trading, including the admission, trading and clearing, and custody of securities and other financial instruments, the dissemination of market data, as well as the management of collateral and liquidity. As a technology company, the Group develops state-of-the-art IT solutions and offers IT systems all over the world.

About Bolsa Mexicana de Valores Group

BMV Group (BMV: BOLSA A) is a public company since 2008 with 125 years of experience, is a fully integrated Exchange Group that trades cash equities, listed derivatives and OTC markets for multiple asset classes, including equities, fixed income and exchange traded funds, as well as custody, clearing and settlement facilities and data products for the local and international financial community. bmv.com.mx.

Media contacts:

Deutsche Börse:

Sina-Kim Diehlmann +49 (0)69 211 14637 sina-kim.diehlmann@deutsche-boerse.com

Peter Josse +49 (0)69 211 16966 peter.josse@deutsche-boerse.com

BMV Group Media Contact:

Alberto Maya +52 (55) 5342-9072 amaya@grupobmv.com.mx

BMV Group Market Data Services Contact:

Ruben Perera +52 (55) 5342-9950 rperera@grupombv.com.mx